Zoning Ordinance § 7-7-22(D) for billboards provides general regulations which 
govern billboard height, spacing, dimensional, and setback requirements. § 7-
7-22(D)(1) requires that a billboard shall not exceed eleven (11’) feet in height 
and thirty-six (36’) feet in horizontal length, nor exceed three hundred seventy-
eight (378’) square feet in area. Zoning Ordinance § 7-7-22(D)(2) requires that 
Poster panels shall not exceed (11’) in height nor twenty-three (23’) feet in 

length nor exceed two hundred forty-eight (248’) square feet in area. Zoning 
Ordinance § 7-7-22(D)(8) requires that the maximum height requirement of 
signs erected upon the ground, which shall not exceed forty (40’) feet above 
grade.  

As illustrated in the Master Site Plan, the proposed billboard sign would exceed